and their locations shall be approved by the Fire Marshal designated for the local 
jurisdiction. Bollards for protection of hydrants shall be placed only upon approval by the 
District Engineer. 

The minimum number of fire hydrants shall not be less than the required flow divided by 
one thousand two hundred fifty (1250), rounded off to the nearest whole number. In no 
case shall the fire flow be reduced below that required by these rules and regulations as 
a result of this computation. 

Fire hydrants serving multi-family, plats, and non-residential lots shall be located not more